
 

 

September 8, 2022 
 
Expenditure Symbol Notification Number 22-067 
 
Honorable Stacy Garrity 
State Treasurer 
Room 129, Finance Building 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120 
 
Dear Treasurer Garrity, 
 
In accordance with special provisions provided within the General Appropriations Act regarding utilization of federal infrastructure 
funds, I am hereby authorizing the expenditure of federal funds as follows for the period July 1, 2022 to June 30, 2023.     

 
   SAP Account Code  
   

Amount 
COPA 
Fund 

Business 
Area 

SAP 
Fund 

Budget 
Period 

Char. 
Code 

FROM: General Fund       
        

TO: Environmental Protection       
        
 IIJA-Coastal Zone Management 

     [FA-2000] 
$ 8,154,000 001 35 71936 2022 1 

 
Also, I am hereby authorizing the adjustment to the following executive authorization for payment for the period July 1, 2022 to 
June 30, 2023:  
 

     SAP Account Code  
  Current 

Amount 
 

Adjustment 
Revised 
Amount 

COPA 
 Fund 

Business 
Area 

SAP 
Fund 

Budget 
Period 

FROM: Environmental Stewardship Fund        
         

TO: Conservation and Natural 
Resources 

       

         
 Parks and Forest Facility  

Rehabilitation 
 
Community Conservation Grants 
    

$ 11,685,000 
 
 

5,887,000 

-$ 489,763 
 
 

489,763 

$ 11,195,237 
 
 

6,376,763 

008 
 
 

008 

38 
 
 

38 

29220 
 
 

29221 

2022 
 
 

2022 

 
 Sincerely, 
 
 
 
 Tom Wolf 
 Governor 
 

 This document is available on the Office of the Budget website: 
www.budget.pa.gov  

 
 

cc: The Honorable Timothy DeFoor Mr. Joseph Weber 
 Mr. Scott Kennedy Mr. Charles Zogby 
 Ms. Tammy Blymire Mr. Edward Palmer 
 Ms. Donetta M. D’Innocenzo Ms. Jen Benko 


