September 8, 2022

Expenditure Symbol Notification Number 22-067

Honorable Stacy Garrity State Treasurer Room 129, Finance Building Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120

Dear Treasurer Garrity,

In accordance with special provisions provided within the General Appropriations Act regarding utilization of federal infrastructure funds, I am hereby authorizing the expenditure of federal funds as follows for the period July 1, 2022 to June 30, 2023.

FROM:	General Fund	<u>Amount</u>	COPA <u>Fund</u>	SAP Accou Business <u>Area</u>	unt Code SAP <u>Fund</u>	Budget <u>Period</u>	Char. <u>Code</u>
FROIVI.	General Fund						
TO:	Environmental Protection						
	IIJA-Coastal Zone Management [FA-2000]	\$ 8,154,000	001	35	71936	2022	1

Also, I am hereby authorizing the adjustment to the following executive authorization for payment for the period July 1, 2022 to June 30, 2023:

		Current Amount	Adjustment	Revised Amount	COPA Fund			Budget Period
FROM:	Environmental Stewardship Fund	<u>runoune</u>	<u>riajaoanone</u>	I imount	<u>r unu</u>	<u> </u>	<u>r ana</u>	<u>1 01100</u>
TO:	Conservation and Natural Resources							
	Parks and Forest Facility Rehabilitation	\$ 11,685,000	-\$ 489,763	\$ 11,195,237	800	38	29220	2022
	Community Conservation Grants	5,887,000	489,763	6,376,763	800	38	29221	2022

Sincerely,

Tom Wolf Governor

This document is available on the Office of the Budget website: www.budget.pa.gov

cc: The Honorable Timothy DeFoor

Mr. Scott Kennedy Ms. Tammy Blymire

Ms. Donetta M. D'Innocenzo

Mr. Joseph Weber

Mr. Charles Zogby

Mr. Edward Palmer

Ms. Jen Benko